

Resolution 23-008, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Encouraging the Kenai Peninsula Borough to have the Homer Solid Waste Transfer Facility Open on Sundays to Accept Household Waste. Mayor.

Item Type: Resolution

Prepared For: Homer City Council

Meeting Date: 23 Jan 2023

Contact: Ken Castner, Mayor

Resolution 23-008

Summary Statement:

Attachments:

Mayor Castner has proposed Resolution 23-008 for City Council consideration and adoption.

Staff Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution 23-008

CITY OF HOMER 1 **HOMER, ALASKA** 2 3 Mayor **RESOLUTION 23-008** 4 5 6 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA, ENCOURAGING THE 7 KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH TO HAVE THE HOMER SOLID WASTE TRANSFER FACILITY OPEN ON SUNDAYS TO ACCEPT HOUSEHOLD 8 WASTE. 9 10 WHEREAS, Sundays are, for many households, the day of the week most convenient to pack up 11 the week's waste and take it to the Homer Solid Waste Transfer Facility (also known as the local 12 "dump"); and 13 14 WHEREAS, If the transfer facility is closed, many resort to taking their trash out for a scenic drive 15 to the Homer harbor where it is deposited in a harbor dumpster; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Others find it convenient to utilize the unattended dumpsters at various business 18 locations to leave their wastes; and 19 20 WHEREAS, The redirection of Sunday refuse disposal, in lieu of providing Sunday service, 21 simply, and unfairly, shifts the cost of disposal from the Borough to others. 22 23 24 NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenai Peninsula Borough provide Sunday access to the Homer Solid Waste Transfer Facility for domestic waste disposal. 25 26 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 23rd day of January, 2023. 27 28 CITY OF HOMER 29 30 31 32 KEN CASTNER, MAYOR 33 ATTEST: 34 35 36 MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK 37 38 Fiscal Note: N/A